
Attendees   

Washington Autism Advisory Council Meeting  
    

First Name Last Name Organization Email 

Adanna Abakporo Arc of King County aabakporo@arcofkingcounty.org 

Susan Atkins WA State Parent to Parent Programs Susantatkins@gmail.com 

Mckaylyn Barth Square Pegs mckebarth@gmail.com 

Lucy Berliner Harborview Center for Sexual Assault Traumatic Stress lucyb@uw.edu 

Monica Burke The Arc of Whatcom County monicab@arcwhatcom.org 

Amy Carlsen MHPP carlsa@uw.edu 

Haylee Carnes Children's Developmental Center Hayleec@childrensdc.org 

Leslie Carroll Washington State Department of Health Leslie.carroll@doh.wa.gov 

Molly Cevasco Seattle Children's Hospital Autism Center molly.cevasco@seattlechildrens.org 

Rajakumari Chellappa Washington Autism Alliance and Advocacy raji@washingtonautismadvocacy.org 

Rebecca Christi MAMC DBP  

Kate Cross DOH kate.cross@doh.wa.gov  

Mary Jo Durborow The Arc of Whatcom County maryjod@arcwhatcom.org 

Jack Duroc-Danner Square Pegs/Jax Pediatric Massage Practice axjmd2@gmail.com 

Jean-Marie  Dymond WA State Department of Health, CYSHCN Program jean-marie.dymond@doh.wa.gov 

Annette Estes University of Washington, UW Autism Center estesa@uw.edu 

Cindy Fetterly WA State Department of Health cynthia.fetterly@doh.wa.gov 

Arzu  Forough Washington Autism Alliance & Advocacy  Arzu@WashingtonAutismAdvocacy.org 

Ariane  Gauvreau University of Washington College of Education  ariane@uw.edu  

Jennifer Gerdts UW LEND jvarley@uw.edu 

Lori Ginther-Hutt Seattle King County Dept of Public Health lori.ginther-hutt@kingcounty.gov 

Margaret Graham Square Pegs ajovianmoon@gmail.com 

Tory Henderson DOH tory.henderson@doh.wa.gov  
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Michelle Hoffman Washington State Dept. of Health michelle.hoffman@doh.wa.gov  

Trina Hopkins Public Health King County Trina.hopkins@kingcounty.gov 

Aleksandra Hungerford Square Pegs Meetup olahungerford@gmail.com 

Lisa Ibanez University of Washington READi Lab libanez1@uw.edu 

Maria Jimeez The Arc chrjones09@gmail.com 

Christopher Jones APPLE Consulting and University of Washington Haring Center chrjones09@gmail.com 

Debbie Kirby WA State Department of Children, Youth, and Families deborah.kirby@del.wa.gov  

Ginger Kwan  Open Doors for Mulrticultural Families (ODMF) gingerk@multiculturalfamilies.org  

Micah Levenson Micah Levenson, MSW, LICSW micah@micahlevenson.com 

Rebecca Levenson  Psychotherapist  Rebecca.mellen@gmail.com 

Sue Livingstone Seattle Children's Hospital Autism Center, UW CHDD sliving@uw.edu 

Jim Mancini Seattle Children's Autism Center james.mancini@seattlechildrens.org 

Michelle Martinez WA State Department of Health michelle.martinez@doh.wa.gov 

Patti Matestic UW Autism Center matestic@uw.edu 

Jill McCormick PAVE/Family to Family Health Information Center  Jmccormick@wapave.org  

Monica Meyer Monica Meyer Consulting - Adult Autism - Activism, Advocacy Monica@MonicaMeyer.com 

Mendy Minjarez Seattle Children's Autism Center mendy.minjarez@seattlechildrens.org 

Cynthia  Morrison Washington State DOH/PCH/OFCHI/ASC cynthia.morrison@doh.wa.gov 

Rachel Nemhauser Arc of King County Rnemhauser@arcofkingcounty.org 

ChrisTiana ObeySumner Epiphanies of Equity: Education and Consulting ChrisTianaObeySumner@gmail.com 

Laura O'Rourke  Behavior Bridges lorourke@behaviorbridges.com  

Kate Orville UW Medical Home Partnerships Project orville@uw.edu 

Rebecca Peters Washington State Health Care Authority rebecca.peters@hca.wa.gov 

Beverly Porter The Arc of Whatcom County beverlyp@arcwhatcom.org 

Dora Raymaker Portland State University draymake@pdx.edu 

Ronnie San Nicolas UW Tacoma Social Work and Criminal Justice Program sannirj@uw.edu 

Atlas Saunders Square Pegs atlas.s.saunders@gmail.com 

Ilene Schwartz University of Washington ilene@uw.edu 

Sharon Shadwell Washington State Department of Children, Youth, and Families sharon.shadwell@dcyf.wa.gov 

mailto:michelle.hoffman@doh.wa.gov
mailto:deborah.kirby@del.wa.gov
mailto:gingerk@multiculturalfamilies.org
mailto:lorourke@behaviorbridges.com


Zack Siddeek Square Pegs zsiddeek@arcofkingcounty.org  

Dawn Sidell Northwest Autism Center dsidell@nwautism.org 

Ellen Silverman WA DOH - Children & Youth with Special Health Care Needs ellen.silverman@doh.wa.gov 

Ivanova Smith LEND lauralovesian@hotmail.com  

Christine Stalie DOH christine.stalie@doh.wa.gov 

Dana Stevens  Northwest Autism Center  Dstevens@nwautism.org 

Gary Stobbe University of Washington/Seattle Children's Hospital gastobbe@uw.edu 

Wendy Stone UW READi Lab stonew@uw.edu 

CJ Stout Kindering cj.stout@kindering.org 

Wes Varney Square Pegs wesleyvarney87@gmail.com 

Arianne Wallace University of Washington/CHDD - Bernier Lab as77@uw.edu 

Ann Whitehall DSHS/DDA whiteAM@dshs.wa.gov 
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